

NIRMLA DEVI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-9742 of 2025

18.06.2025 Present : Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP-9742 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and respondent No.3, respectively, and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP-13483 of 2025

Application is disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

18th June, 2025
(Pardeep)