

Nirmla Devi versus The State of H.P and others

CWP No.9742 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Despite grant of repeated opportunities, reply has still
not been filed. Final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the
respondents to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 16, 2025
(yogesh)