

Nirmla Devi Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9742 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Ms, Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that his case file is not traceable and he prays that the matter be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on **05.05.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(Rishi)